Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 166
e Funding Year is or 2022

Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

SLD Explanation

Requested

Amount

Committed

Amount

(SPIN)

71 Communications Inc
(143052156)

71 Communications Inc
(143052156)

AAA Network Solutions,
Inc. (143033956)

Alternative Information
Systems (143036431)

Amcomm
Telecommunications
Inc. (143008332)

Avent Technology
Group, Inc. (143044034)

(BEN)

Bet Yaakov Of
The Jersey
Shore
(16067421)

Bet Yaakov Of
The Jersey
Shore
(16067421)

Archdiocese
Los Angeles
Schs (143439)

Nativity Miguel
Middle Sch Of
Buffalo
(16033104)

Ionia County I S
D (131219)

Biblioteca
Publica
Guayama
(199632)

NJ

NJ

CA

NY

MI

PR

2299049481

2299049463

2299044136

2299047934

2299041736

2299019117

IA

IA

IC

IC

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:The type of
connection for all FRN
Line Items was modified
from Other to Fib...

MR1:The type of
connection for all FRN
Line Items was modified
from Other to Fib...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$30,252.28 to
$29,726.00 to remo...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$42,720.00

$46,560.00

$14,521.09

$3,747.86

$10,051.57

$125,280.00

$42,720.00

$46,560.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$125,280.00




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

ByteSpeed, LLC
(143022706)

Dexon Computer, Inc
(143032698)

ENA Services, LLC
(143030857)

Extreme Networks
(143004393)

Laketec
Communications, Inc.
(143023462)

MSPNETWORKS LLC
(143035891)

Northeast Ohio
Management
Information Network
(143034915)

Ilinois, LLC
(143035057)

RCN Telecom Sevices of

(BEN)

Plainview Indep
School Dist
(141863)

Tombstone Unif

School Dist 1
(143106)

Greene County
School District
(128345)

Washington
County School
Dist (128753)

East Cleveland
City Sch Dist
(129478)

Hellenic
Classical
Charter School
(16050124)

Maplewood
Local School
Dist (129589)

Ida Crown
Jewish
Academy
(70886)

AZ

TN

OH

NY

OH

IL

2299051755

2299016288

2299021011

2299054095

2299047457

2299034644

2299020203

2299028348

IC

IC

IA

BM

IC

IC

MB

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2299051755.004 was
modifie...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2299047457.002 was
modifie...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$49,391.53 to
$46,907.87 ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

Amount

$63,860.50

$39,775.75

$428,640.00

$3,080.10

$120,238.45

$20,534.19

$3,443.97

$2,817.55

Amount

$63,860.50

$39,775.75

$428,640.00

$0.00

$120,238.45

$20,534.19

$3,443.97

$2,817.55




Service Provider Applicant . Requested Committed
(SPIN) (BEN) State FRN Status SLD Explanation Amount J—
Group, LLC. Acad IL 2299059878 IC  Funded based he fail $3,800.00 $3,800.00
(143050302) cademy ased on the failure to
(70886) provide: manufacture...
MR1:The Contract
Riverside Technologies Estherville Award Date was
Inc. (143033191) gies, Lincoln Central IA 2299041390 IC Funded changed from 3/14/2022 $57,013.80 $57,013.80
’ Sd (132331) to 3/16/2022 to agree
Wi...
Gestalt MR1:Approved as
TechnologyLab, LLC Community submitted. MR1:The
(143052320) Schools TN 2299053236 MB Funded applicant did not submit $26,400.02 $26,400.02
(16068392) any RAL correctio...
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