## **Wave - Appeal Decisions Report**

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

## Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 166
- Funding Year is or 2022

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
71 Communications Inc (143052156)	Bet Yaakov Of The Jersey Shore (16067421)	NJ	2299049481	IA	Funded	MR1:The type of connection for all FRN Line Items was modified from Other to Fib	\$42,720.00	\$42,720.00
71 Communications Inc (143052156)	Bet Yaakov Of The Jersey Shore (16067421)	NJ	2299049463	IA	Funded	MR1:The type of connection for all FRN Line Items was modified from Other to Fib	\$46,560.00	\$46,560.00
AAA Network Solutions, Inc. (143033956)	Archdiocese Los Angeles Schs (143439)	CA	2299044136	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$30,252.28 to \$29,726.00 to remo	\$14,521.09	\$0.00
Alternative Information Systems (143036431)	Nativity Miguel Middle Sch Of Buffalo (16033104)	NY	2299047934	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,747.86	\$0.00
Amcomm Telecommunications Inc. (143008332)	Ionia County I S D (131219)	MI	2299041736	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$10,051.57	\$0.00
Avent Technology Group, Inc. (143044034)	Biblioteca Publica Guayama (199632)	PR	2299019117	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$125,280.00	\$125,280.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
ByteSpeed, LLC (143022706)	Plainview Indep School Dist (141863)	TX	2299051755	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2299051755.004 was modifie	\$63,860.50	\$63,860.50
Dexon Computer, Inc (143032698)	Tombstone Unif School Dist 1 (143106)	AZ	2299016288	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$39,775.75	\$39,775.75
ENA Services, LLC (143030857)	Greene County School District (128345)	TN	2299021011	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$428,640.00	\$428,640.00
Extreme Networks (143004393)	Washington County School Dist (128753)	KY	2299054095	BM	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,080.10	\$0.00
Laketec Communications, Inc. (143023462)	East Cleveland City Sch Dist (129478)	ОН	2299047457	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2299047457.002 was modifie	\$120,238.45	\$120,238.45
MSPNETWORKS LLC (143035891)	Hellenic Classical Charter School (16050124)	NY	2299034644	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$49,391.53 to \$46,907.87	\$20,534.19	\$20,534.19
Northeast Ohio Management Information Network (143034915)	Maplewood Local School Dist (129589)	ОН	2299020203	MB	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,443.97	\$3,443.97
RCN Telecom Sevices of Illinois, LLC (143035057)	Ida Crown Jewish Academy (70886)	IL	2299028348	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,817.55	\$2,817.55

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Red Kaplan Consulting Group, LLC. (143050302)	Ida Crown Jewish Academy (70886)	IL	2299059878	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request was reduced based on the failure to provide: manufacture	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
Riverside Technologies, Inc. (143033191)	Estherville Lincoln Central Sd (132331)	IA	2299041390	IC	Funded	MR1:The Contract Award Date was changed from 3/14/2022 to 3/16/2022 to agree wi	\$57,013.80	\$57,013.80
TechnologyLab, LLC (143052320)	Gestalt Community Schools (16068392)	TN	2299053236	MB	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$26,400.02	\$26,400.02

FUNDS FOR

Source: E-rate Manager E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC Data generated on Tuesday, July 15th, 2025 at 08:46 AM CDT G

**YOUR E-RATE GUIDES**